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Torquil James Montague-Johnstone

Director Information

Title Mr

Name Torquil James
Montague-Johnstone

Postcode

Date of birth October 1953

Total current 0

directorships
List of Current Directorships

Company Name
N/A*

List of Previous Directorships

Company Name

THE UFTON COURT EDUCATIONAL

TRUST

BRIDGE TELECOM LIMITED
TEMPEST CONSULTANTS LIMITED
BUSINESS POST LTD

UK MAIL EXPRESS PARCELS AND
MAIL LIMITED
WEB-DESPATCH.COM LTD
PREMIER PARCELS LTD.
INTER-POST.CO.UK LTD
BUSINESS MAIL LTD

EUROPE POST LTD.

UK MAIL LIMITED

BUSINESS POST LIMITED
BUSINESS POST INTERNATIONAL
LTD

EUROAD EXPRESS LTD

DHL ECOMMERCE UK LIMITED

N/A* - no information available

Number

Number
05794281

03808952

02715984

NF003310

02072003

01994869

02076452

02072002

02072000

01791058

02072001

02283789

01995234

01786739

00965783

Honours
Number

Address
Nationality

Company Status

Company Status
Active - Accounts Filed

Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Other

Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Active - Accounts Filed

Page 1/2

907073589

907073589

British

App. Date

App. Date
25/07/2006

02/10/2000
12/06/2000
10/12/1996
29/03/1996
29/03/1996
29/03/1996
29/03/1996
29/03/1996
29/03/1996
29/03/1996
29/03/1996
29/03/1996

29/03/1996

29/03/1996

Res. Date Position

Position
Director

Res. Date
31/08/2015
29/07/2001 Director
Director
18/09/1998 Director
18/08/1998 Company
Secretary
18/08/1998 Company
Secretary
18/08/1998 Company
Secretary
18/08/1998 Company
Secretary
18/08/1998 Company
Secretary
18/08/1998 Company
Secretary
18/08/1998 Company
Secretary
18/08/1998 Company
Secretary
18/08/1998 Company
Secretary
18/08/1998 Company
Secretary
18/08/1998 Company
Secretary
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UK MAIL GROUP LIMITED

EUROPE POST LTD.

BUSINESS POST LIMITED

UK MAIL EXPRESS PARCELS AND
MAIL LIMITED

BUSINESS MAIL LTD

EUROAD EXPRESS LTD
WEB-DESPATCH.COM LTD
INTER-POST.CO.UK LTD

UK MAIL LIMITED

BUSINESS POST INTERNATIONAL
LTD

PREMIER PARCELS LTD.

UK MAIL GROUP LIMITED

DHL ECOMMERCE UK LIMITED

N/A* - no information available

02800218

01791058
02283789
02072003

02072000
01786739
01994869
02072002
02072001
01995234

02076452
02800218
00965783

Active - Accounts Filed

Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Active - Accounts Filed
Active - Accounts Filed
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11/12/1995

05/04/1994
25/03/1994
25/03/1994

25/03/1994
25/03/1994
25/03/1994
25/03/1994
25/03/1994
25/03/1994

25/03/1994
30/04/1993
26/04/1993

907073589

18/08/1998

18/09/1998
18/09/1998
18/09/1998

18/09/1998
18/09/1998
18/09/1998
18/09/1998
18/09/1998
18/09/1998

18/09/1998
18/09/1998
18/09/1998

Company
Secretary
Director
Director
Director

Director
Director
Director
Director
Director
Director

Director
Director
Director



